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OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRICSTATIONS IN CANADA 

APRIL 1939 
- 

The output of central electric stations for April amounted to 2,197,171,000 kilowatt 
hours compared with 2,063,801,000 kilowatt hours in April last year and 2,366,532,000 kilo-
watt hours for March and the index number dropped from 23315 for March to 22648 

Consumption of firm power decreased from l6l3, 781,000 kilowatt hours in March to 
1,559,933,000 kilowatt hours but the index number adjusted for seasonal variations due to 
the unequal length of the months and other factors, rose from 201,80 to a new high at 20457 
The previous high record was 20453 made in September 1937 The adjustment in the index 
numbers does not take care of five Sundays and five Saturdays in April this year. These 
are days on which the conauinption of firm power is lighter than on other days0 

Deliveries of secondary power dropped from 587,329,000 kilowatt hours in March to 
495,714000 kiLowatt hours, and. exports to the United States declined from 165422,000 
kilowatt houro In ñarcii to 141 b23T)OD kilowatt hours 

The retirns for I9i3 haro been eheckd and oprooed or rovised by eic r000 rtthg 
station and this issue contains the corrections for the entire year. 	he largest cor- 
rections were in secondary power for electric boilers which in a few cases had been over 
stated. 

23/5/39 



OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 
Thousand of Kilowatt Hours 

Maritime Prairie British 
Total  Provinces 	Quebec _Qntario Provinces Columbia 

MONT F1 OUTPUTS 
Generatedby Water Power 
April, 1939 2463,890 51,310 1 3,169 2 572 621,854 161,439 159,715 
Mareh, 1939 2,329,542 50,735 1,282,071 667,495 179,997 149 1% 244 
April, 1938 2,030,477 52,908 1,077,792 593,366 149,548 156,863 

Generated by Fuel 

April, 1939 33,281 13,365 338 19,442 136 
March, 1939 36,990 14,341 377 21,805 467 
April, 1938 33,324 14 9 599 315 34 18,259 117 
Total  Qp 
Apr11, 1939 2,197,171 64,675 1,169,910 621,854 130,881 159 9 851 
arch, 1939 2,366,532 65,076 1,282,448 667,495 201,802 149,711 

April, 1938 2,063,801 67,507 1,078,107 593,400 167,807 156,980 

Total to Date 

1939 9 9164,439 264 9 530 4,920,660 2568 9 987 785,360 624,902 
1938 8,663,287 278,645 4593,865 2,454,648 698,957 637,172 

PROVINCIAL_CONStDiTIONS 1, 
April, 1939 2,055,648 63 9 360 887,709 763,950 182,249 158,380 
March, 1939 2,201410 63,160 977 9 597 808 9 957 203,305 148,091 
Apr1, 1938 1 1 928,184 66,087 847,581 689 2 822 169,193 155,501 

Total to Date 

1939 8,537 9 089 258,430 3755,911 3,112,957 791,175 618,616 
1938 8,102,953 272,916 3,604,481 2,889 0 834 704,608 631,114 

INDEX NUMBERS 

January Febrs.iary March April May June 

TOTAL 

1937 22335 22522 237,66 23932 23228 23983 
1938 X 22006 21588 22248 21263 2101 20982 
1939 229,99 23229 233.15 22648 

OUTPUT LESS EXP RTS AND 

19508 20048 1937 1.3022 18002 191,69 19808 

1938 X 19046 	X 19228 X 19671 X 194.12 X 19333 X 19701 
1939 20009 	1 19928 201.30 20457 

1/ Production plus provincial imports less provincial exports0 
X Revised 



OUTPUT OF CEtTRAL 1ECTRIC STATIONS 
Thousand of Kilowatt Hours 

Marl time 	 Prairie 	British 
Total 
	

Provinces 	c 	Ontario 	I 	Provinces 	Columbia 

DELIVERIES T 
336, 747 
401,031 
324,831 

72,130 
75,146 
67,683 

1,109 
1,193 
1,111 

73,239 
78,339 
68,794 

76,370 
72,194 

495,714 
587,329 
447,901 

1,710 
1,637 
1,764 

446 
463 
487 

2,156 
2,100 
2,251 

2,204 
2,322 

(3) 
1,100 

5,066 

38,986 
41,357 
35,926 

11 
12 
10 

38,997 
41,369 
•5, 936 

41,005 
38,282 

20,728 
21,532 
19,779 

1 

20,728 
21,532 
19,780 

21,408 
20,455 

) LE0TRIC 
111,307 
128,722 

77,372 

5,382 
5,806 
4,985 

648 
703 
609 

6,030 
6,509 
5,594 

6,545 
5,825 

(4) 
46,329 
57,315 
40,336  

5,324 
4,814 
5,229 

4 
15 

4 

5,328 
4,829 
5,233 

5,208 
5,310 

232 
261 
296 

	

2,230,328 	7,885 	1,538,023 	461,308 	222,109 	1,004 

	

2,055,007 	15,228 J1,536,263 	322,733 	179,337 	L1,446 -- 

(AVEG, 1926 100 

July 	[ 	
August 	FSpteniber 	I Octoberj November 	December 

23367 
21228 

DELIVERIES TO 

202.60 
X 19670  

23112 1 	227,81 
21831 	X 22410 

LECTRIC BOILERS 

203,38 	20453 
X 20006 	X 19984 

22427 
X 22127 

19780 
X 19489 

23021 
226Q49 

19634 
X 19451 

23183 
X 221.95 

19273 
X 193,98 

2/ No allowance is nade for the effect of holidays, Sundays or Saturdays, etc0 
3/ New Brunswick only0 	 4/ Manitoba on1y,  



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTHEQUE SIATISTIQUE CANADA 

1 010683863 OUTPUT OF CENTRAL MECTRIC STATIONS 
(Thousands of Kilowatt Hours 

Month 1935 1936 - - 	1937 	- 1938 1939 

January 2,012,742 2,091,497 2,3179 906 X 	2,283,691 2 9 386 0 771 
February 1,303,447 1,938 9 978 2446 9 578 2 9 057,598 2,213 5 965 
March 1943 9 555 2,135,640 2,412,259 2 1 258497 2 2 366,532 
April 1,881,029 2464,628 _2322,884_ 

- 	99 9 627 
2,063,801 2 ,197.4 71 

Sub Total _7,640,773_ 8,339743 - 	8,6637 9464,439 
May 1,925,071 2 9 083 9 363 2,301,167 2 9 081,935 
June 1,816,250 2,028,980 2 9 255,338 1,973 9155 
July 1,791,544 2 9 021,147 2,188,055 1,987,774 
August 1,851,153 2,020,416 2,19., 725 2,075,901 
September 1 9 919 9 213 2 5 043,423 2 1,204,291 X 	2 9 168,435 
October 2.j62j 69 2,280.508 2365,052 X 	2,333,461 
November 2,143,314 2,261,979 2 9 414,676 61 
December 2.156525 - 

25,394,92 -  27,583,927 

2,353196 

TOTAL 23,04,412 O5 

THE  

January 	113,878 118 9 050 	134,931 	1575 532 	166 9 915 
February 	109,524 110,684 	138,041 	123,094 	153,491 
March 	103 9 957 125,921 	175 	144,091 	165,422 

ri1 	97,475 125496 	164.250 	- 135, 	141,523 

SubTotal 424.834 480 9 151 609,917 563 - 627,351 
May - 94,256 130530 161,033 155,292 

June 107,994 15787i 158657 158 9 313 
July 93,348 15 7 ,543 164,057 159,349 
August 130,305 143342 162,617 149,493 
September 142 9 177 125,127 143,441 151,691 
October 14653q 129,323 142,736 
November 112,305 126 9 152 145,549 165 9 299 
December - 112,838 128,070 159t293  161,290  

TOTAL -  1,364,587 19578409 1,847400 -- 1,826,515  

OUTPUTLESS EXPORTSANDDELIVERIES TOJECTRIC BOILERS 

1,413,216 1,474 9 787 X 1,558,575 January 1,344,646 1,644,775 
February 1,193,820 1,298,872 1,344 9 387 X 1 5,435,998 1,488,272 

March 1,321,545 1,387 9 512 1,532,912 X 1 9 573 9 090 1,613,781 
2ri1 1.267,776 - 1,510508 X1,30284 1,559,935 
SubTotal -_54277 5L453905 _047,47 6,306,761 
May 
June 

1,304,893 
1 9 245,659 

1 9 371,404 
1,353,080 

1,519,545 
1,496,283 

X 1,505,826 
X 1,470,027 

July 1 9 270,867 1,359,445 1,51.0,365 X 1 51 466,399 
August 1,306,710 1,386,797 1,543,699 X 1 9 518,479 
September 1,317,312 1 9 417,821 1,573,502 X 1,537026 
October 1,415,8. 13,075 1 65b 87q X 1,631,513 
Noveiber 1,394,955 1 3 481,813 1 9 632 9 494 X 1,61 7 ,311 
December 1 	1,411,097 16702 1,452 1,f.O1-2 - 
TOTAL 1-

1 _423,813 _X18,434940  

X - Revised. 


